

# TOPLIFT

## GCAR01 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

### Main Frame Parts

- 1 Bed - 1pc
- 2 Sides - 2pcs
- 3 Front - 1pc
- 4 Back - 1pc
- 5 3.5 Gel Wheels - 4pcs

### Rear Support Assembly

- 6 Rear Axle Support - 1pc
- 7 Left Rear Axle Brace - 1pc
- 8 Right Rear Axle Brace - 1pc
- 9 Spacers - 2pcs

### Front Support Assembly

- 10 Front Axle Support - 1pc
- 11 Center Front Axle Brace - 1pc
- 12 Yoke - 1pc
- 13 Steering Link Connector - 1pc
- 14 Plastic Coupling - 1pc
- 15 Pull Handle - 1pc
- 16 Tractor Pull Handle - 1pc

### Assembly Hardware

- 17 Clevis Pin (4x100mm) - 8pcs
- 18 Lock Handles 8mm - 4pcs \*use with 19 & 20
- 19 Washers (8mm) - 19pcs
- 20 Lock Nuts (8mm) - 19pcs
- 21 Bolts (8x20mm) - 14pcs \*use with 19 & 20
- 22 Wheel Nuts (12mm) - 4pcs
- 23 Washers (12mm) - 4pcs
- 24 Pull Handle Bolt (8x60mm) - 1pc \*use with 19 & 20
- 25 Bolt (4x60mm) - 1pc \*use with 26
- 26 Clevis Pin - 1pc
- 27 Washers (12mm) - 1pc
- 28 Pin - 1pc

### Assembly Hardware

- 17 Clevis Pin (4x100mm) - 8pcs
- 19 Washers (8mm) - 14pcs
- 20 Lock Nuts (8mm) - 14pcs
- 21 Bolts (8x20mm) - 14pcs \*use with 19 & 20
- 27 Washers (12mm) - 1pc
- 28 Pin - 1pc

